3
)
%P
10

Prepared by:
-Justin Ellis
Vice President

Record & Return to:

lanniello, Anderson, P.C.
Attn: Loss Mitigation
805 Route 146
Clifton Park, New York 12065

2016 056309

\¢

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC
475 Crosspoint Pkwy Getzville, NY 14068

FHA# 703 156-050"
TAX ID 45-09-30-1

This Loan Modif

between GREGO

(‘Borrower(s)’)
Crosspoint Pkwy

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

W16 AUE 1S

M 9: 3

ROWH
¥ {—, Lo L b
Mich heccﬁatn

u&?ﬁ&%ﬂéﬁm .
IN @hovidin fof¥iked Boferedt Raee] !

Bhas RRaqusiesteas fhag@mperty of

¥ D LOGISIAND

setzville, NY 14068 nds 2

Trust or Security
dated September
056540 at Count
secured by, the S
Security Instrum

HOBART, IND.
SR

-All that tr

Said mortgage as
Countrywide Ho
Instrument# 201:

ot or parcel of land as shi

rumen
n Boo!
JANA

eed (the ‘Security I
1, 2010 and recordec
f LAKLE, State of Tt
urity 'nstrument, which cove:

t and defined(therein as the ‘B

NA 46342-2145, and more
Mor- ERCHONIC K
oNica, NTA

, and
N/A a
nd (2)
the re:

1 supplem

bOIEES, HUSE
d Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC ('Lender’),

with

JWS 20 |G
ND AND WIFE
address of 475

(1) the
imely Payiment Re
‘age N/ANin Instru
1e Note bearing th
and personal prope

, located at 1371 V

‘ ‘articul,OR/ d,esc_ribgd as follg\

ortgage, Deed of
rds Rider, if any,
>nt Number 2010
same date as, and
y described in the

I0TH AVENUE,
¥R9110;
ominNee. o

“d hereto and

ervicing, LP fka
ded 2/2/2012,

Said mortgage assigned to Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC by Bank of America, N.A., dated
10/23/2013, recorded 11/5/2013, Instrument# 2013-081505.

GREGORY D LOLLIS;

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

3 ref

N,
/ Initials

F: 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)

P8 00—

Vi LHod B%
HHELAD S



With the original principal balance of U.S. $96,254.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S.
+ $88,828.95, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $5,834.32.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of first day of March, 2016 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the ‘Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $94,663.27 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), on the first day of February,
2046 at the yearly rate of 4.000% from first day of February, 2016. Borrower promises
to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S $451.94
beginning on the first day of March, 2016 and shall continue the monthly payments
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid
in full. The new Maturity Date will be February 01, 2046.

Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interest | Ir afe N Number of

Rate R - : = Monthly
R ~ Documigntis, o

If on Februarx Tlﬁ@f‘f)@@um‘ﬁﬁﬁé)ﬂfe) ‘\ﬁe}ztng es amounts under the

Note and Sccurity In nt, as ende lg{f nt, Borrower will pay these
. %3 eco €er.
amounts in full on the aturity Date

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a' beneficial interest in Borfower is sold or
transferred) 'witheut 'ender’s prior writtén consent, may require immediate
payment in full of all Sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises, thisfoption, Lcnder shall giveé Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not lq;sﬁ ﬂ;an 30 days from the date the notice is delivered

or mailed within which Borrower-f;;m‘st pav. i,;fs)ums secured by the Sccurity Instrument.

If Borrower {ails to pay these s&mb prior 1655 expiration of this-period, Lender may
invoke ai nedie§ perm1ttecE D ,l the| iS¢ uhtv Instrument witt further notice or
demand o / S

Borrower ply with-all othEEgvenants, o groc Juirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borfower’s covenants and agreements

to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, esCrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

~
A
GREGORY D LOLLIS; , Ssx )Y mitiats

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) Al e ts, stipulations, apdecondi ote and Security
Inst; % aﬂ&ﬁﬁmﬁm Aod o herein modified,
and i sqm [ailigey und ote and Security
Inst L AMSh ezgmﬂ)v. 3l of, nor shall this
Agreemnént Tibhasy e impainndinsdiie gradfoetiany offl cnder’s rights under or
remedies‘on thephote and. mﬂtyxmmliqther such rights or remedies

arise tHereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse| to which Lender
is presently entitled against any property or.any other persons in any way obligated
for, jor liable omgthe NoterandjSeecurity Insicument arcpexpiessly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be| a satisfaction or
relezse in whole or in part of the Noic and Security [nstrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connectlon with this Agreement,
including recording fees, t1tle CRaaL 11l be paid by the

Borro , unless stipulated
otherwise

(e) Bom apers as may be
nece this Agreement
whi 1re to the heirs,

€XECULOIS, adiniiistiators, ana assigis o1 Ui bOrrower.

Y

GREGORY D LOLLIS; g&d &)ﬁ&, Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Items.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the ‘Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been-waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,

shall fus 7 TgEKIPLS eVIdEncing syciv pay ch time period as
Lender o ommﬁilt l=$.k\ it s and to provide
receipts al e@mg igand nt contained in the
Loan D ents,4as a e %n, t sed in the Loan

Documents, I Bértgvieras-ohitgaied & pdydsereypltery dinéi |y, pursuant to a waiver,
and Borrower fails %@Lﬁké@b‘ﬁﬁ‘t&ﬁ(@&ﬁ‘&@% Item, Lender may exercise its
rights undef the L oan Documents and this ‘Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as (0 any orall Escrow ltemsat 2ny.dimie by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents,“and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amousts, that are then required under this paragrapht

The Funds shall be*held/in an institution whese deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, omentity (including Lendetyuid ender ispan institution whose deposits are
so insured)or in any Federal Homedian“Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the

Escrow ltems no later than the dtwie specitied under RESPA. [Iender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applgiag the Fundsf-,';'&;nnually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifyin; Escrow Items, Gless Lcnde:r“"pa;_ys Borrower int on the Funds and
applicab rmifs Lender “OMAAKe UGN charge. Unle :ement is made in
writing > Jaw! requires i (eTESto be paid on ender shall not be

required rer ANy HITErest or-earmes on der and Borrower

can agrec in writiilg, nOwever, ulat mlerest snailr o€ paid On uic Funds. Lender shall

provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by

RESPALIf there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender

shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a

shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall otifyFBo{Rrower
AT

GREGORY D LOLLIS; /m Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 2179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

GREGORY D LOLLIS; / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form.3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



. O\M\%(Seal) |

* GREGORY D LOLLIS

State of Y
County of LAKE

On the _Ai day of/:@-b/&’ 4c4  in the year B¢ £ before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared GREGORY D LOKLIS personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instrument

Notary P{iblic

*Official Seal”
Lynn E. Kostbade
Notary Pubilic, State of Indiana
Resident of Lake County, IN X
My commission expires .. . = 0 2>
August 14, 2022 ! My Commission expires: g

-—w— wm wm d

> - PDeeument is
DIANA M LOI NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

State of _N

County of _l A:

On the [ii day of Fﬂbﬂ’u ?é; in the ye &L before me, the und signed, personally
appeared DIANA M 1LOLLISYpersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose namic18 subsciibed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executgg;@%éfg@me in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the stmment, the individuﬁgﬁfﬁé%:{ﬁ@pon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrurne N7 2

1 et -
H,[j:‘,,:;;

IS
=

] ., Tejimare o
Notazy Pt
! X"ﬁ%“fﬁ%-

{
o

Ll

|

1
et
7

- -y

né

L'l] A AV IPESNSRINILIAVID Y \tAtJLL\/L‘J- bl

GREGORY D LOLLIS; é ;_‘ /Mniﬁals

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



LENDER

M{m Const. M
o v Witness 1
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC LENDER Carol 2; M
Richard Pomietlasz
Banking Officer

By: Kevin Muff
Witness 2
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LL.C

2/ I}

Date of Lender’s Signature

- --- [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]-------------------------

State of New York

County of Erie

- f ) . [ ”
On the [ 0 : /L L= ; n the ye: / before
me, the undersig ndlly T * é %personally

known to me or pic JTO me on?ﬁ: NES %15?&(9}1; QP gelﬁ'ég & g >.individual(s) whose

_ the Lake Coun Recorder!
name(s) is(are)subgscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

executed the same in hi ‘thei y(ies) that br r/their signature(s)on the
instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,

executedthe instrument.

Notary Public

DENISE

Lic, #0
Notary pubim - alals Wt tvEaY TOIR
Quan-ad in £n 5
[comm. EXP,

GREGORY D LOLLIS;

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-~—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. U1/09)



EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION
File Number: 1111774-1
The following described real estate in Lake County, State of Indiana:

Lot 10, in Block 6, in Gary-Hobart Subdivision, in the City of Hobart, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat
Book 13 page 3, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Parcel No. 45-09-30-156-001.000-018




